

Water Act 2016, Section 139

## PUBLIC NOTICE

## NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC TO SUBMIT COMMENTS ON THE REGULAR TARIFF APPLICATION TWO (2) No. WATER SERVICE PROVIDERS (WSPs)

The public is hereby informed that the following Water Service Providers (WSPs), licensed by the Water Services Regulatory Board (WASREB), have applied for a regular tariff review in accordance with Section 72(b) of the Water Act 2016:

- 1. Nyahururu Water & Sanitation Company Limited
- 2. Naivasha Water & Sanitation Company Limited

These WSPs are seeking a tariff adjustment to ensure full cost recovery for sustainable water services and to support essential investments for improved service delivery.

To engage stakeholders and gather feedback, WASREB will conduct hybrid public consultation meetings with both in-person and virtual options. Details are as follows:

Water Service Provider	County	Venue		Day Date and Time
Nyahururu Water & Sanitation Company Limited (NYAHUWASCO)	Laikipia	Physical meeting	Thomson Falls Lodge in Nyahururu Town	Tuesday, 5th November 2024 at 10:00 am
		Virtual Meeting	WSP to provide links	
Naivasha Water & Sani- tation Company Limited (NAIVAWASCO)	Nakuru	Physical meeting	Wildlife Research & Training Institute in Naivasha Town	Tuesday, 5th November 2024 at 10:00 am
		Virtual Meeting	WSP to provide links	

## Important Information:

- Participants should be seated by 10:00am. Personal identification will be required.
- Public members are invited to make oral and written submissions and ask questions related to the
  provision of water services in their areas.
- Details regarding the proposed tariff adjustment, minor investments, and performance targets are available at www.wasreb.go.ke

## **Submit Your Feedback**

Written comments on the applications can be emailed to the **WASREB** at **info@wasreb.go.ke** and cc to **tariffs@wasreb.go.ke**. Hard copies can be submitted to:

The Chief Executive Officer, Water Services Regulatory Board, 5th Floor NHIF Building, Ngong Road, P.O Box 41621 -00100, NAIROBI.

The closing date for receipt of comments is 30 days after the publication of this notice.

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
WATER SERVICES REGULATORY BOARD

